503301479 05/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3348097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	12/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA CORPORATION
Street Address:	6 TAKEDA TOBADONO-CHO
Internal Address:	FUSHIMI-KU
City:	куото
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	612-8501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14709098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IDOCKETING@DUANEMORRIS.COM

DUANE MORRIS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 750 B STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 2900**

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F9125-05005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN E. BOOTH
SIGNATURE:	/Maureen E. Booth/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=2015.05.11 Assignment-Sanyo to Kyocera F9125-05005#page1.tif source=2015.05.11 Assignment-Sanyo to Kyocera F9125-05005#page2.tif source=2015.05.11 Assignment-Sanyo to Kyocera F9125-05005#page3.tif source=2015.05.11 Assignment-Sanyo to Kyocera F9125-05005#page4.tif

PATENT 503301479

REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0574

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

ADDENDUM

This Addendum to the Definitive Agreement dated January 21th,2008 is made and entered into this 1st day of November, 2008 by and between Kyocera Corporation ("Kyocera"), a Japanese corporation, with a place of business at 6 Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto, Japan 612-8501, and Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd ("Sanyo"), a Japanese corporation, with a place of business at 5-5, Keihan-hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi City, Osaka 570-8677, Osaka, Japan, with Kyocera and Sanyo each being a "Party," and together the "Parties").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Kyocera and Sanyo are Parties to the Definitive Agreement dated January 21th, 2008 (the "DA"), pursuant to which Kyocera purchased certain assets of Sanyo, including all right, title and interest to the Japanese patents or patent applications described in Appendix 5.1(4.7(1)~(8)) attached to the DA.

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to clarify which corresponding United States patent applications and/or patents have been transferred from Sanyo to Kyocera as a result of the DA;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms of this Addendum and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

Pursuant to the DA, Sanyo agrees that it has assigned and hereby does assign all right, title and interest to the United States patent applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto, and any Letters Patents granted or which may be granted therefrom, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation in parts and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said patent applications and any Letters Patents when granted to be held by Kyocera, its successors, assigns or their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Sanyo if this assignment had not been made.

sd-447568

PATENT REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0575

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dated: December 26, 2008
Party: Kyocera Corporation
By: K. M; nami
Keijiro Minami, Senior Executive Officer.
Dated: December 25, 200 f
Party: Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.
By: Shigeham forhii
Shigeharu Yoshii, General Counsel

Fifing Date	12/28/98	9/13/0		10/52/0		20/1/4	12	5	3/4/02	19	ΙŞ	1	빈		2	9	Ì	18	9/1/03	28/	E0/C/8	/12/	/15/	5/11/05	12	Ì	1	32	2	5/11/05	/61/	/28/	9	/16/	인	힁	2	9		75	11/5/	9	<u>=</u>	1/24/	2	1/29/	긂	/50/	/52/	3/1/6	B/25/03	0/21/	1/18/	2/18/	/23/	2/18/	/2/2	10/0/0/2	10/10/10	3/24/04
Application	09/582874	7781	7/10/1/2	/ 4060		7777	74875	0/48	10/498012	2	750412	ijĕ			/52334	0/5280	0/5280	0/52810	10/528340	~	10/532337	10/534712	10/535193	10/536836	10/545803	10/547546	10/549303	10/549304		10/554883	_	?	10/562912			2	10/569975		0/57776	10/577766	0/57834	/57867	10/578882	<u> </u>	758031	10/581319	10/585300	10/588236	10/590015	10/598677	10/646922	-	10/714921	10/7356191	10/745144	10/779622	10/7036791	םמקיבטר/חו	10/ 13/060	10/80 /1/8
Na	-	6	100	7 7	-	7 (5	~	60	6	٥	-		1	=	2	2	18	17	13	19	20	12	22	23		52	56	22	28	53	20	=		33	34	23	36	33	38	8	9	7	42	5	4	43	46	47	43	49	20	51	25	G	54	55	3 5	3 5	ā

Appendix A

PATENT REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0577

5/18/06	10/22/01	11/8/07	11/13/07	11/19/07	12/10/07	12/17/07	12/19/07	10/23/07	1/19/06	1/16/08	3/7/08	3/26/08	3/31/08	3/31/08	3/31/08	3/31/08	3/31/08	3/31/08	3/31/08	3/31/08	2/1/08	3/11/08	2/28/08	3/28/08	11/23/06	4/22/08		11/25/03	4/30/07
11/919970	11/923981	11/937116	11/939042	11/9423451	11/953393	11/9578221	11/960130	11/976242	11/996012	12/007868	12/044599	12/055853	12/058963	12/059204	12/059251	12/059254	12/059681	12/059697	12/059737	12/059886	12/063128	12/066464	12/071986	12/078292	80/	12/091111	10/450713	10/720107	11/790946
120	121	122	123	124	125	126	127	128	129	130	133	132	133	134	1321	136	137	138	139	140	141	142	143	144	145	146	147	148	149

PATENT REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 05/11/2015